Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-26	3-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Jnited States Patent and Tradem	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1034	84601	ıments or the new address(es) b	elow.
Name of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Jarrod C. Rogers			<u> </u>	
	rger ange of Name t cory License	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Additional name(s) &	Zip: 92109 address(es) attached? Yes ed together with a new application.	X No
12/034,579 5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	X No of applications and patents	
Name: Krista A. Wittman Cascadia Intellectual Property Internal Address:		X Authorized	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the	(S)
Street Address: 500 Union Street, Suite	1005		uired (government interest not affec	ting title)
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 981 Phone Number: (206) 381-3900 Fax Number: (206) 381-3999 Email Address: krista@cascadiaip.com	01	Ex b. Deposit Account	nation ast 4 Numbers <u>8960</u> cpiration Date <u>03/09</u> Number ame <u>Krista A. Wittman</u>	
9. Signature: Krista A. Witt Name of Person			February 21, 2008 Date mber of pages including cover tachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/25/2008 DBYRNE

00000055 12034579

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

Sesh, Inc. 756 York Court San Diego, CA 92109

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

System And Method For Facilitating Visual Social Communication Through Co-Browsing

described in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 052.0764.US.UTL, at Cascadia Intellectual Property, 500 Union Street, Suite 1005, Seattle, WA 98101 and filed on February 20, 2008, as Application Serial No. 12/034,579, and any and all invention and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, successors of said Assignee, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at the expense of said Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, successors of said Assignee, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, successors of said Assignee, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by said Assignee, successors of said Assignee, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ("International Convention"), as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said International Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment and further consent to file this assignment or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for such benefit.

Page 1 of 2

Approved for use through 01/31/2007. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Officer the Paperw	OIK REGUCTION	MCLOI 1995, II	o persons are re	quired to respond to	a collection of infol			5 control number.
	ffective on 1					Complete if Kr	iown	
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).			1818). Applic	ation Number	12/034,579			
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Filing	Date	February 20, 2	2008		
			First N	lamed Inventor	Rogers			
For FY 2006			Exam	iner Name	Unassigned	,		
X Applicant Claims sr	nall entity s	tatus. See 3	7 CFR 1.27	Art U	nit	Unassigned		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYI	MENT	(\$) 40.00		Attorn	ev Docket No.	052.0764.US.	UTL	
METHOD OF PAYMEN	T (check al	i that apply)						·
Check X Cre	dit Card	Money (Order 1	None Ot	her (please identif	y):		
Deposit Account	∟ Denosit Acc				•	scadia Intellectual I	Property	
For the above ident	•	_					-Topetty	
	(s) indicated					dicated below, exc	ept for the filir	ng fee
	/ additional fo		payments of fe	e(s) X	Credit any overpa	ayments		
WARNING: Information on this			Credit card infor	mation should not	be included on this	form. Provide credit	card informatio	n and
authorization on PTO-2038. FEE CALCULATION								
1. BASIC FILING, SEAF	CH AND	FXAMINAT	ON FEES					
i. DAOIO I ILINO, OLAI	FILING			CH FEES	EXAMINAT	TION FEES		
	_	Small Entity		Small Entity		nall Entity		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)		Fee (\$)	Fees I	Paid (\$)
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100		N
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65		
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300		
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0		
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEE	S							Small Entity
Fee Description Each claim over 20 (incl	udina Daise	mac)					Fee (\$)	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25
Each independent claim			1100)				50 200	100
Multiple dependent claim		idding ixciss	ucs)				360	180
	Extra Claim	s F	ee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)		Multiple Depende		160
0 -20 or HP=	0		25.00 =	\$ 0.00		Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
HP = highest number of total clair	ns paid for, if g					\$180.00		-
	Extra Claim	<u>s F</u>	ee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)				_
0 -3 or HP =	0		00.00 =	\$ 0.00				
HP = highest number of independ	-	d for, if greater th	nan 3.					
3. APPLICATION SIZE I			_					
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50								
						itity) for each add	ditional 50	
sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41 (a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). <u>Total Sheets</u> Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)								
Total Sheets								
4. OTHER FEE(S) Fees Paid(\$)								
Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)								
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment Recordation Filing fee \$40.00								
SUBMITTED BY								
Signature X	12/1/31/	// D _	Re	gistration No.	59594	Telephone	(206) 38	1-3900

SUBMITTED BY	,			
Signature	INSTALO	Registration No. 59594 (Attorney/Agent)	Telephone	(206) 381-3900
Name (Print/Type)	Krista A. Wittman		Date	February 21, 2008

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 02/25/2008